02.998.611/0001-04 - NIRE 35.3.0017057-1 

Companhia Aberta, Categoria "A" 

Avenida das Nações Unidas, nº 14.171, Torre C - Crystal Tower, 5º, 6º e 7º andares, CEP 04794-000, Cidade de São Paulo, Estado de São Paulo 

in the total amount of, initially, 

R$3,785,000,000.00 
(three billion, seven hundred and eighty-five million reais) 

SUBJECT TO THE POSSIBILITY OF EXERCISING AN ADDITIONAL LOT 

ISIN Code for First Series Debentures: BRISAEDBS0Q1 

ISIN code for Second Series Debentures: BRISAEDBS0R9 

ISIN code of Third Series Debentures: BRISAEDBS0S7 

FITCH RATINGS RATING OF THE ISSUANCE:

[...]

BRASIL S.A., currently classified as a frequent fixed income issuer (Emissora Frequente de Renda Fixa) – EFRF, pursuant to articles 38 and 38-A of CVM Resolution 

No. 80, of March 29, 2022, as amended, as issuer ("Issuer"), in this market announcement ("Market Announcement"), regarding the public offering ("Offer") of, initially, 
3,785,000 (three million, seven hundred and eighty-five thousand) of simple, non-convertible debentures, of the unsecured type, in up to three (3) series ("First 

Series", "Second Series" and "Third Series" and, jointly and indistinctly, "Series"), of its 21st (twenty-first) issuance ("Debentures"), totaling, on the date of issuance 

of the Debentures, that is, January 15th, 2026, the total amount of, initially, R$3,785,000,000.00 (three billion, seven hundred and eighty-five million reais) ("Total 

Issuance Amount " and "Issuance", respectively), hereby announces that the Offer will be modified to include the provision of an additional lot of up to 70,000 (seventy 

thousand) Debentures, totaling the additional amount of up to R$70,000,000.00 (seventy million reais), equivalent to approximately 1.85% (one integer and eighty-
five hundredths percent) of the Total Issuance Amount initially offered, pursuant to article 50 of CVM Resolution 160 ("Additional Lot"). In this case, the Total Issuance 

Amount may reach a total volume of up to R$ 3,855,000,000.00 (three billion, eight hundred and fifty-five million reais) upon total exercise of the Additional Lot. The 

exercise, in whole or in part, or not of the Additional Lot will be carried out at the sole discretion of the Issuer and will be subject to obtaining the appropriate 

corporate approvals from the Issuer, and the eventual exercise of the Additional Lot will be reflected in the Indenture via amendment.